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Last Name
Lautz

Shulman

O'Neill Vitale
Dunn
McCarthy

Carberry

Cleary
Guerrera
Chamberland
Jossem
Lehaney
Martin
DeMarco
Lyddy
Bartlett

Minnock
Mulligan
Morrison
Anand

First Name
Tammy

Robert

Cindy
Kyran
Denis

Nancy

Sands

Rob

Olivia

Nick

Amy

Carol

Julie
Christopher
Scott

Rebecca
Donna
Kathleen
Neil

Group Members (Sorted by Agency)

Agency(ies)

Elderly Housing Managment /
Parish Court

Elderly Housing Managment /
Parish Court & CERT

Fairfield CERT

Fairfield Fire Department

Fairfield Fire Department &
Emergency Managment
Fairfield First Selectman's Office
Chief of Staff

Fairfield Health Department

Fairfield Health Department
Fairfield Health Department
Fairfield Health Department
Fairfield Health Department
Fairfield Housing Authority
Fairfield Human Services
Fairfield Police Department
Public Works Superintendent

Operation Hope
Shamrock Home Care
Shamrock Home Care
ComForCare Home Care

Electricity — Medical Need

e Obtain the following information:

O Resident’s Name

O Resident’s Date of Birth

0 Physician’s Name

0 Physician’s Phone Number

0 Physician’s Fax Number
e (Call United Illuminating - 800-722-5584
e The physician will be sent a 2-question form to complete, which will be valid for 6 months — 1 year

Page 2 of 5

Email
tlautz@ehmchm.org

rshulman@ehmchm.org

Caovitale@gmail.com
kdunn@fairfieldct.org
dmccarthy@fairfieldct.org

ncarberry@fairfieldct.org

scleary@fairfieldct.org

rguerrera@fairfieldct.org
OChamberland@fairfieldct.org

alehaney@fairfieldct.org

cmartinl4@snet.net

jdemarco@fairfieldct.org
clyddy@fairfieldct.org
sbartlett@fairfieldct.org

rminnock@operationhopect.org

DMulligan@shamrockhomecare.com

KMorrison@Shamrockhomecare.com

nanand@comforcare.com
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3.

4.

5.

Town Contacts - Non-Emergency Safety Issues

IN AN EMERGENCY ALWAYS CALL 911

Safety Issue Who to Contact Phone

Animal-Related Problems Animal Control 203-254-4857
Health Concerns Health Department 203-256-3020
Non-Emergency Police Matters Police Department - Non-Emergency =~ 203-254-4800
Non-Emergency Fire Matters Fire Department - Non-Emergency 203-254-4700
Road or Public Works Garage 203-256-3177
Tree Problems Tree Warden 203-256-3178
Storm or Incident-Related Informational Updates Storm and Incident Information Line 203-254-4899

(This line also becomes the Town’s Emergency Call
Center when activated.)

Citizen Service Request (Online)

e Foronline reporting of non-emergency issues or repairs through the Town’s website.
e http://www.fairfieldct.org/content/10722/13129.aspx

Vulnerable Populations & Planning Considerations
5.1 Berger Building

e Contact Person: Joel Berger, 718-229-8887 / Bryan Bowser, Property Manager, 203-383-0048
e Address: 1838 Black Rock Turnpike, Fairfield, CT 06825

e 26 units

e 62 orolder or Social Security Disabled

5.2 Bishop Curtis Homes of Fairfield

e Contact Person: Nilda Toth, 203-374-5346

e Address: 1677 Post Road, Fairfield, CT 06824
e 15 units

e 62 orolder or Social Security Disabled

5.3 Durrell Drive

e Contact Person: Tom Christiano, 203-270-9123

e Address: Durrell Drive, Fairfield, CT 06824 (No office on premises)
e 4 units

e 18 and older, HUD income guidelines apply

5.4 Grasmere Avenue

e Contact Person: Harden Crawford, 203-581-0286
e Address: 124-128 Grasmere Avenue, Fairfield, CT 06824 (No office on premises)
e 62 orolder/Social Security Disabled or Section 8
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5.5 Greenfield Commons

Contact Person: Minerva Martinez, Sr. Property Manager; 203-359-6940
April Conquest, Assistant Property Manager; 203-672-0299

Address: 580 Villa Avenue, Fairfield, CT 06825

Directions: Kings Highway left on Villa Avenue (No office on premises)

10 one bedroom units

62 or older or Social Security Disabled/HUD income guidelines

5.6 Parish Court (comprise of 9 buildings)

Contact Person: Robert Shulman, 203-333-4912

Address: 175 Warde Terrace, Fairfield, CT 06825

100 units for up to max occupancy= 160

62 or older or Social Security Disabled/income guidelines

Generator — Diesel (250 gal tank capacity) - 5 days operation under full load. Coverage for full operation
of Community Center (temporary place of refuge) and standby power for fire alarm system's alarms and
monitoring reporting. Apartments' power and site lighting not on generator. Some seniors will need Town
transport to Town shelter in time of mandatory evacuation.

Purchased insurance to provide emergency relocation and temporary lodging for ~60 for up to 6 months.

5.7 Pine Tree Lane

Contact Person: Carol Martin, Executive Director, Fairfield Housing Authority, 203-366-6578

Address: 15 Pine Tree Lane, Fairfield, CT 06825

50 units

18 and over, income guidelines apply, rent based on the Low Income Housing Tax Credit Program through
the CT Housing Finance Authority

Generator — natural gas — for community room only

5.8 Sullivan-McKinney Elder Housing

Contact Person: Ruth Greco, 203-259-1991

Address: 224 Meadowbrook Road, Fairfield, CT 06824

40 units

62 or older or have a need for handicapped-adapted unit (only 2 handicapped-adapted units), income
guidelines apply

5.9 Trefoil Court

Contact Person: Carol Martin, Executive Director, Fairfield Housing Authority, 203-366-6578
Address: 20 Trefoil Court, Fairfield, CT 06825

30 units

62 or older or Social Security Disabled (18 and over), income guidelines apply

Generator — natural gas — for community room only

Meals on Wheels

(203) 332-3264
90 homes receiving meals
If delivery is suspended consider having emergency shelter prepare food for delivery
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5.11 ComForCare Home Care

e 24/7 in home care
e Can supplement care at facilities, hospitals, and emergency situations
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